
Table 17. Milk Goats-Inventory and Sales: 1987 and 1982 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Sales 
Inventory 

Geographic area Milk goats Goat milk 

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Gallons 

STATE TOTAL 

Missouri ___________ 1987 __ 673 4512 172 1 470 66 69822 
1982 __ 1 083 6660 331 2231 51 70874 

Table 18. Angora Goats-Inventory and Sales: 1987 and 1982 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Sales 
Inventory 

Geographic area Angora goats Mohair 

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Pounds 

STATE TOTAL 

Missouri ___________ 1987 __ 129 5982 30 460 98 42 194 
1982 __ 62 2566 13 180 47 14825 

Table 19. Mink and Their Pelts-Inventory and Sales: 1987 and 1982 
[Not published for this State] 

Table 20. Colonies of Bees and Honey-Inventory and Sales: 1987 and 1982 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Geographic area 

STATE TOTAL 

Missouri ___________ 1987 __ 
1982 __ 

COUNTIES, 1987 

Adair ___________________ _ 
Andrew _________________ _ 
Atchison ________________ _ 
Audrain _________________ _ 
Barry ___________________ _ 
Barton __________________ _ 
Bates __________________ _ 
Benton _________________ _ 
Bollinger ________________ _ 
Boone __________________ _ 

Buchanan ______________ _ 
Butler __________________ _ 
Caldwell ________________ _ 
Callaway ________________ _ 
Camden ________________ _ 
Cape Girardeau _________ _ 
Carroll __________________ _ 
Carter __________________ _ 
Cass ___________________ _ 
Cedar __________________ _ 

Chariton ________________ _ 
Christian ________________ _ 
Clark ___________________ _ 
Clay ____________________ _ 
Clinton _________________ _ 
Cole ___________________ _ 
Cooper _________________ _ 
Crawford _______________ _ 
Dade ___________________ _ 
Dallas __________________ _ 

Daviess ________________ _ 
De Kalb ________________ _ 
Dent ___________________ _ 
Douglas ________________ _ 
Dunklin _________________ _ 
Franklin ________________ _ 
Gasconade _____________ _ 
Greene _________________ _ 
Grundy _________________ _ 
Harrison ________________ _ 

Inventory 

Farms 

1 424 
1 913 

5 
7 
4 

10 
37 
13 
10 
9 
5 

30 

3 
8 
5 

25 
6 

10 
8 
7 

36 
18 

3 
26 

7 
13 
9 

20 
6 
9 

12 
18 

14 
5 

12 
28 

4 
24 

4 
41 

4 
11 

Number 

21 436 
23909 

14 
64 
51 

220 
118 
115 

49 
57 

9 
494 

18 
141 
114 
286 

7 
175 

60 
15 

214 
160 

19 
125 

19 
150 

36 
90 
26 
26 

511 
92 

(D) 
16 
23 
69 
(D) 
56 
6 

333 
15 
32 

Colonies of bees 

Farms 

68 
45 

2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1987 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY DATA 

Number 

4442 
536 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

12 

(D) 

Sales 

Honey 

Farms 

432 
274 

1 
1 
2 
5 
7 
5 
5 
4 
1 
8 

2 
2 
1 
7 

3 
1 
2 

10 
10 

6 
1 
6 
4 
7 
3 
2 
4 
4 

5 
2 
2 
7 
1 
4 

14 
2 
3 

Pounds 

1 364966 
962 009 

(0) 
(0) 
(0) 
(D) 

1 625 
4810 

(0) 
1 140 

(0) 
(0) 

(0) 
(0) 
(0) 

8532 

(0) 
(0) 
(0) 

5726 
3135 

4315 
(0) 

7820 
428 
350 
(0) 
(0) 

19000 
(0) 

(0) 
(0) 
(0) 

312 
(0) 

157 

12714 
(0) 
98 

Famns 

209 
(NA) 

Farms 

104 
(NA) 

Farms 

460 
(NA) 

1 
1 
2 
7 
7 
5 
5 
4 
1 
8 

2 
2 
1 
7 

3 
1 
2 

11 
10 

8 
2 
6 
4 
8 
3 
3 
4 
6 

6 
2 
2 
7 
1 
4 

15 
2 
5 

Total sales 
($1,000) 

227 
181 

Total sales 
($1,000) 

135 
50 

Total sales 
($1.000) 

931 
666 

(D) 
(0) 
(0) 

3 
1 
3 
1 

(0) 
(0) 
(0) 

(0) 
(0) 
(0) 

6 

(0) 
(0) 
(D) 

6 
4 

6 
(0) 
(0) 
(Z) 
(Z) 
(0) 
(0) 
12 
2 

(0) 
(0) 
(D) 
(Z) 
(0) 
(Z) 

11 
(D) 
(0) 

MISSOURI 479 


	00000489

